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Attention: Docketing Division N
()

g

180 E. Broad Street
11" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: OH3245009768D
Request for Administrative Hearing

To Whom It May Concern:

Please consider this letter as notice that we would like to file a “Request for Administrative
Hearing” on the aforementioned case. We feel that this issue needs further review in that the
driver had forgotten his wallet at our terminal the day he was inspected, and we had
subsequently provided the documents to the state. A reconsideration of this violation would be
appreciated. Attached are the documents that the employee failed to produce during the

inspection.

| thank you for your time and consideration on this matter, and look forward to hearing from
you. | can be reached at 330-645-9900 during normal business hours.

Sincerely,
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Gerry Konn
President,
Buckeye Waste Industries, Inc.
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Januvary 18, 2011
MR GERRY EKONN

P O BOX 1262
CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 442323

Case No. _OH3245009763D . . .. .
gfficer: WwWw ‘ ;

Dear MR KONN:

On September 28, 2010, a vehicle operated by BUCKEYE WASTE INDUSTRIES
INC, and driven by STEVEN F CATH, was inspected within the State of Chic. As
the result of discovery of the following apparent violations the Staff timely
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4%01:2-7-07, 0.A.C., that it intended to
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code Violation
383.23A2 Operating a CMV withcout a CDL/suspended by court
391.41A No medical certificate on drivers possegsion

Total Forfeiture Assessed : 5$350,00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B},
0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons
why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action
proposed to be taken by Staff. :

{continued)

180 East Broad Street : - [674) 466-3016
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QH3245009768D
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As a result of the conference,-Staff has made a Preliminary Determination _ . = _ _ _
that the Commission should make a civil monetary agsessment against
STEVEN F CATH in tha following forfeiture:

Code Viclation
383.23A2 Operating a CMV without a CDL/suspended by court
391.41A No medical certificate on drivers possession

Total Forfeiture Agreed : $350.00

Please include a certified check or money order for the total

forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohic,” and mail

to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 4th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793.

FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice
pf Preliminary Determination. .

Robert E. Marvin, Director
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street s ) (614} 466-3016
Columbus, Ohia 43215-3793 _ www. PLICO.ohio.gov
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S &+ IN THE MASSILLON MUNICIPAL COURT
C e ) STARK COUNTY, OHIO

YOUR INSURANCE
CARD MUST BE
ATTACHED HERE

"CASE NO: 2010-TRC-06181

The license suspension hpmedhrapabddh&m by this Court, from

07-18-2010 is modified to pesmit Defendant in operate s moter vehicle

@) “NOPLEASURE DRIVING 111 m Education, Counseling, Treaiment il must be verified.
mcaumm

SUBJECT TO:

A) MWM&WWWWMM
BMV Suspension and renewal requirements. ;
(B) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
(C) mmmmmmmmm
route. uﬁ;mmm

THIS AUTHORIZATION TO DRIVE IS YOI m 10072010 __AND SHALL BE
smmnmmmuwmmomcenmm

ThnsAUﬂ-iORlZAﬂONappliesONLYmﬂwsmemdDOESNOTmoﬁfy other
Court or BMV suspension. -

DATE: September 8, 2010 JUBGE C. ROLAND.

Irnlomal Use : Adminicirafiva Susponsion E] D Cost
WARNING: NOT VALID IF PHOTO-COPIED. [ ] amocost




